

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ER IV B(2)2753/2022/EW

Thiruvananthapuram Date: 29.12.2022

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission- Junior Clerk-Part I-(General Category) (Cat.No:149/2020) -Ranked List-Addendum Notification issuing of- reg.
- Ref:- 1) Order of the Hon'ble Chairman on 29.12.2022 in the file No:ER IV B(2)2753/2022/EW
 2) Ranked List No.722/2022/ER IV B Dated 16.12.2022

It is hereby notified that the entry "Note(8):- Selection Process is subject to the result of the WP(C) No:28304/2022 of the Hon'ble High Court of Kerala." is added in the Notification of Ranked List No:722/2022/ER IV B Dated 16.12.2022. Also notified that the contents of Ranked List remain unchanged.

The Ranked List Notification No. 722/2022/ER IV B Dated 16.12.2022 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Tvpm-4.

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.